Brazil
Argentina
Ukraine
Russia
Moldova
Serbia
Canada
USA

UK
Turkey
South Africa
Others

Total

EU 2025/26 Corn Imports ---- July 01, 2025 to June 30,2026 -- major importers

to February 08, 2026

Spain Italy Netherlands
1,520,644 473,084 672,283
556,801 1,474,902 570,569
83,832 60,399 22,825
2,227,452 114,079 24,653
28,088 20,044 3,385
4,416,817 2,142,508 1,293,715
42.0% 20.4% 12.3%

Portugal

159,830
520

125,841
701,753

27

987,971
9.4%

Ireland

169,267

248,431
215,486
152

123

633,459
6.0%

Others

75,108
859,339

31,226
30,175

45,338

1,041,186
9.9%

Sorghum imports YTD by the EU total 400,050 m/t with 395,242 m/t to Spain and 395,242 m/t fom the USA

Corn imports this week of 324,100 m/t show --- 283,100 m/t Ukraine, 28,700 m/t Argentina.

Total

3,154,938
75,628
3,461,611

31,226
30,175
541,328
3,283,423
152

97,005

10,515,656
100.0%

30.0%
0.7%
32.9%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%
5.1%
31.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%



