

EU 2025/26 Corn Imports ---- July 01, 2025 to June 30,2026 -- major importers

to February 08, 2026

	Spain	Italy	Netherlands	Portugal	Ireland	Others	Total	
Brazil	1,520,644	473,084	672,283	159,830	169,267		3,154,938	30.0%
Argentina				520		75,108	75,628	0.7%
Ukraine	556,801	1,474,902	570,569			859,339	3,461,611	32.9%
Russia							-	0.0%
Moldova						31,226	31,226	0.3%
Serbia						30,175	30,175	0.3%
Canada	83,832	60,399	22,825	125,841	248,431		541,328	5.1%
USA	2,227,452	114,079	24,653	701,753	215,486		3,283,423	31.2%
UK					152		152	0.0%
Turkey							-	0.0%
South Africa							-	0.0%
Others	28,088	20,044	3,385	27	123	45,338	97,005	0.9%
							-	0.0%
Total	4,416,817	2,142,508	1,293,715	987,971	633,459	1,041,186	10,515,656	
	42.0%	20.4%	12.3%	9.4%	6.0%	9.9%	100.0%	

Sorghum imports YTD by the EU total 400,050 m/t with 395,242 m/t to Spain and 395,242 m/t from the USA

Corn imports this week of 324,100 m/t show --- 283,100 m/t Ukraine, 28,700 m/t Argentina.